
EXECUTIVE  
COMMITTEE

BOS COMMITTEE 
CHAIRS



Armando F. Vidal, MD, FAAOS
Chair, Board of Specialty Societies
13-Mar-2023 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (970)401-8946
Email: avidal@thesteadmanclinic.com

Adolph J. Yates Jr., MD, FAAOS
Chair-Elect, Board of Specialty Societies
13-Mar-2023 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (412)802-4105
Email: yatesaj@upmc.edu

Alexandra E. Page, MD, FAAOS
Past Chair, Board of Specialty Societies
13-Mar-2023 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (570) 271-6541
Email: alexe.page@gmail.com

EXECUTIVE  
COMMITTEE

Julie B. Samora, MD, PhD, MPH, FAAOS
Secretary, Board of Specialty Societies
19-Feb-2024 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (614)404-0685
Email: julie.samora@nationwidechildrens.org

mailto:avidal@thesteadmanclinic.com
mailto:yatesaj@upmc.edu
mailto:alexe.page@gmail.com
mailto:julie.samora@nationwidechildrens.org


Michael Zarski
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (847) 430-5070
Email: MZarski@aahks.org 

Anna Cohen-Rosenblum, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
13-Mar-2023 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (617)218-7990
Email: arrosenblum@gmail.com

Richard Iorio, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
28-Mar-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (617)732-7238
Email: riorio@bwh.harvard.edu

Joshua Kerr 
BOS Executive Director Representative (Alternate) 
Phone: (847) 430-5068
Email: jkerr@aahks.org 

mailto:MZarski@aahks.org
mailto:arrosenblum@gmail.com
mailto:riorio@bwh.harvard.edu
mailto:jkerr@aahks.org


Sarah Boardman
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (978) 927-8330
Email: sboardman@prri.com 

David S. Ruch, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
13-Mar-2023 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (919)668-5259
Email: d.ruch@duke.edu

Deana Mercer, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
13-Mar-2023 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (919)668-5259
Email: dmercer@salud.unm.edu

mailto:sboardman@prri.com
mailto:d.ruch@duke.edu
mailto:dmercer@salud.unm.edu


Laura M. Downes, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (847) 993-2052
Email: laura@aana.org 

Merrick J. Wetzler, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
19-Mar-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (609)306-6511
Email: mjwetz@aol.com

Pietro M. Tonino, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
3-Aug-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (708)216-8730
Email: ptonino@lumc.edu

mailto:laura@aana.org
mailto:mjwetz@aol.com
mailto:ptonino@lumc.edu


Elaine M. Leighton, CAE, MPH
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (847) 430-5083
Email: eleighton@aofas.org 

Michael S. Aronow, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (860) 841-4962
Email: aronowmike@gmail.com

Eric I. Ferkel, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (818)901-6600 ext. 2706
Email: eferkel@scoi.com

mailto:eleighton@aofas.org
mailto:aronowmike@gmail.comn
mailto:eferkel@scoi.com


Greg Dummer, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (847) 292-4900
Email: greg@aossm.org 

Mark D Miller, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
21-Sept-2023 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (434)825-5243
Email: MDM3P@virginia.edu

Lutul D. Farrow, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative 
15-Mar-2021 to 12-Mar-2027
Phone: (216)518-3426
Email: farrowl@ccf.org

mailto:greg@aossm.org
mailto:%20MDM3P@virginia.edu
mailto:farrowl@ccf.org


Anna K. Quintanilla, MA, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (847) 384-4249
Email: quintanilla@aaos.org 

Peter B. MacDonald, MD, FAAOS, FRCSC 
BOS Representative
10-Oct-2023 to 3-Mar-2026
Phone: (204)925-7480
Email: pmacdonald@panamclinic.com

Surena Namdari, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
10-Oct-2023 to 3-Mar-2026
Phone: (267)339-3738
Email: surena.namdari@gmail.com

mailto:quintanilla@aaos.org
mailto:pmacdonald@panamclinic.com
mailto:surena.namdari@gmail.com


Melissa Garcia
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (312)880-1900
Email: mgarcia@assh.org

James M. Saucedo, MD, MBA, FAAOS
BOS Representative
12-Nov-2021 to 12-Mar-2027
Phone: (281)804-8185
Email: saucedojames@gmail.com

Dawn LaPorte, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2026
Phone: (410)955-3134
Email: dlaport1@jhmi.edu

Pamela Schroeder, CAE  
BOS Executive Director Representative (Alternate) 
Phone: (312)880-1900
Email: pschroeder@assh.org

mailto:mgarcia@assh.org
mailto:saucedojames@gmail.com
mailto:dlaport1@jhmi.edu
mailto:pschroeder@assh.org


Denise Lemke, MD 
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (414) 918-9834
Email: dlemke@csrs.org 

Sheeraz Qureshi, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
19-Feb-2024 to 12-Mar-2027
Phone: (212)606-1585
Email: qureshis@hss.edu

Charles H. Crawford III, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
13-Dec-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (801) 587-5450
Email: chcraw01@gmail.com

mailto:dlemke@csrs.org
mailto:qureshis@hss.edu
mailto:chcraw01@gmail.com


Susan E. Stephens, MD, FAAOS
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (440)296-5915
Email: drsstephens@theinstituteforspine.com

Lattisha L. Bilbrew, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
10-Jul-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (678)488-5190
Email: drlattishabilbrew@gmail.com

Levi N. Gause, MD, MBA, FAAOS
BOS Representative
19-Feb-2024 to 12-Mar-2027
Phone: (816)404-5404
Email: Nathan.Gause.sr@gmail.com

Kernysha L. Rowe, PhD  
BOS Executive Director Representative (Alternate) 
Phone: (407)451-9183
Email: dr_rowe@gladdensociety.org

mailto:drsstephens@theinstituteforspine.com
mailto:drlattishabilbrew@gmail.com
mailto:Nathan.Gause.sr@gmail.com
mailto:dr_rowe@gladdensociety.org


Karen R. Syzdek  
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (512) 301-7328
Email: info@llrs.org 

Raymond W. Liu, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
28-Mar-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (216)844-7613
Email: raymond.liu@uhhospitals.org

Mani D. Kahn, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
28-Mar-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (410)598-2703
Email: mdkahnmd@gmail.com

mailto:info@llrs.org
mailto:raymond.liu@uhhospitals.org
mailto:mdkahnmd@gmail.com


Marcelle H. Wilkinson 
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (602) 361-4692
Email: msis.marcy@gmail.com 

Kevin I. Perry, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
28-Mar-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (507)284-2226
Email: perry.kevin@mayo.edu

Kenneth Urish, MD, PhD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
13-Mar-2023 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (412)736-4261
Email: ken.urish@gmail.com

mailto:msis.marcy@gmail.com
mailto:perry.kevin@mayo.edu
mailto:ken.urish@gmail.com


Kerri L. Mink
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: n/a
Email: kmink@msts.org

Rajiv Rajani, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
15-Dec-2023 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (915)215-5480
Email: rrajani@ttuhsc.edu

Odion T. Binitie, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
13-Mar-2021 to 12-Mar-2027
Phone: (813)380-0027
Email: odionb@gmail.com

mailto:kmink@msts.org
mailto:rrajani@ttuhsc.edu
mailto:odionb@gmail.com


Eric Muehlbauer, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (630) 230-3600
Email: emuehlbauer@spine.org 

Alan S. Hilibrand, MD, MBA, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
13-Mar-2023 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (267)339-3738
Email: ahilibrand@gmail.com

Philip L. Schneider, MD, FAAOS, FACS 
BOS Representative
13-Mar-2023 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (301) 949-8100
Email: Philschneidermd@gmail.com

mailto:emuehlbauer@spine.org
mailto:ahilibrand@gmail.com
mailto:Philschneidermd@gmail.com


Mickey Marsolais
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (216) 283-5759
Email: mersoleil@aol.com 

Catherine G. Hawthorne, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (505)726-8015
Email: cacchm@earthlink.net

TBD/TBA
BOS Representative
--
Phone: --
Email: --

mailto:mersoleil@aol.com
mailto:cacchm@earthlink.net


Sharon Smith-Terry
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: n/a
Email: smithterry@ors.org

Peter C. Amadio, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (507) 284-2806
Email: pamadio@mayo.edu

Susan V. Bukata, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
28-Mar-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (858)657-7173
Email: sbukata@health.ucsd.edu

mailto:smithterry@ors.org
mailto:pamadio@mayo.edu
mailto:sbukata@health.ucsd.edu


Kathleen Caswell, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (847) 430-5131
Email: caswell@ota.org 

Douglas W. Lundy, MD, MBA, FAAOS
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (770) 422-3290
Email: lundydw@resurgens.com

Hassan R. Mir, MD, MBA, FAAOS, FACS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (813) 253-2068
Email: hmirwvu@aol.com

mailto:caswell@ota.org
mailto:lundydw@resurgens.com
mailto:hmirwvu@aol.com


Teri L. Stech 
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (630) 478-0495
Email: stech@posna.org 

Reid B. Nichols, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
10-Jul-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (302)651-6909EXT 0
Email: reid.nichols@nemours.org

Marcella Woiczik, MD FAAOS 
BOS Representative
19-Feb-2024 to 12-Mar-2027
Phone: (203) 577-8571
Email: marcellawoiczik76@gmail.com

mailto:stech@posna.org
mailto:reid.nichols@nemours.org
mailto:marcellawoiczik76@gmail.com


Jenna Ayala, MBA 
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (847)698-1626 
Email: JAYALA@JAFFEMANAGEMENT.COM

Linda Suleiman, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
13-Mar-2023 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (240)994-9452
Email: lsuleima@gmail.com

Maureen A. O'Shaughnessy, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
13-Mar-2023 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (859)218-3057
Email: maoshaugh@gmail.com

mailto:JAYALA@JAFFEMANAGEMENT.COM
mailto:lsuleima@gmail.com
mailto:maoshaugh@gmail.com


Audrey McDonough-Cameron
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (410)494-4994 EXT 246
Email: amcdonough@datatrace.com

Mark Pallis, DO, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
12-Dec-2023 to 12-Dec-2024
Phone: (240)994-9452
Email: mpallis@geisinger.edu

Michelle Gosselin, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
28-Mar-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (203)640-5521
Email: michelle.m.gosselin@gmail.com

mailto:amcdonough@datatrace.com
mailto:mpallis@geisinger.edu
mailto:michelle.m.gosselin@gmail.com


Ashtin Neuschaefer, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (414)289-9107
Email: aneuschaefer@srs.org

Scott J. Luhmann, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
19-Feb-2024 to 12-Mar-2027
Phone: (314)747-4705
Email: luhmanns@wustl.edu

Kirkham B. Wood, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
13-Mar-2023 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (650)721-7616
Email: kbwood@stanford.edu

mailto:aneuschaefer@srs.org
mailto:luhmanns@wustl.edu
mailto:kbwood@stanford.edu


Olga Foley, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: n/a
Email: Olga.Foley@hip-knee.org

Keith R. Berend, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
19-Feb-2024 to 12-Mar-2027
Phone: (614)221-6331
Email: berendkr@jisortho.com

William A. Jiranek, MD, FAAOS, FACS 
BOS Representative
19-Feb-2024 to 12-Mar-2027
Phone: (919)281-2684
Email: william.jiranek@duke.edu

mailto:Olga.Foley@hip-knee.org
mailto:berendkr@jisortho.com
mailto:william.jiranek@duke.edu


Olga Foley, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: n/a
Email: Olga.Foley@hip-knee.org

William G. Hamilton, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
28-Mar-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (703)892-6500
Email: billhamilton@cox.net

William J. Maloney III, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
19-Feb-2024 to 12-Mar-2027
Phone: (650)721-7660
Email: wmaloney@stanford.edu

mailto:Olga.Foley@hip-knee.org
mailto:billhamilton@cox.net
mailto:wmaloney@stanford.edu


Scott P Steinmann, MD, FAAOS
Chair, BOS Fellowship Committee
15-Mar-2021 to 12-Mar-2027
Phone: (507)358-3610
Email: steinmann.scott@mayo.edu

BOS 
COMMITTEE 

CHAIRS

Alexandra E. Page, MD, FAAOS
Chair, BOS Nominating Committee
13-Mar-2023 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (570) 271-6541
Email: alexe.page@gmail.com

Michael S. Aronow, MD, FAAOS
Chair, BOC/BOS Resolutions Committee
28-Mar-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (860)549-8258
Email: aronowmike@gmail.com

Douglas W. Lundy, MD, MBA, FAAOS
Chair, BOC/BOS Bylaws Review Committee
19-Feb-2024 to 6-Mar-2026
Phone: (484)526-1735
Email: douglas.lundy@sluhn.org

mailto:steinmann.scott@mayo.edu
mailto:alexe.page@gmail.com
mailto:aronowmike@gmail.com
mailto:douglas.lundy@sluhn.org


James M. Saucedo, MD, MBA, FAAOS
Co-Chair, BOC/BOS Professionalism 
Committee
14-Nov-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (281)804-8185
Email: saucedojames@gmail.com

BOS 
COMMITTEE 

CHAIRS

Peter C. Amadio, MD, FAAOS
Co-Chair, BOC/BOS Research and Quality 
Committee
28-Mar-2022 to 14-Mar-2025
Phone: (507)284-2806
Email: pamadio@mayo.edu

mailto:saucedojames@gmail.com
mailto:pamadio@mayo.edu
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